the amount mentioned in the said notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice as per the details given in below table: - 

Name of Borrower/Co-Borrower/ 
Mortgagor/Guarantor/Loan A/c No. 

(Loan A/C No.) L9001070538717825 & 
L9001070637765929, Sanjay Kumar Rai 
(Borrower), Smt. Anju Rai (Co-Borrower) 

13(2) Notice 
Date & Amount 

16-Jun-25 Rs. 4,61,440/- Rs. Four Lakh 
Sixty-one Thousand Four Hundred Forty 

Only & 17-Jun-25 Rs. 10,53,952/-
Rs. Ten Lakh Fifty-three Thousand Nine 

Hundred Fifty-Two Only As On 12-Jun-25 

Description of Mortgaged Property 

All That Part And Parcel Of Residential/Commercial Property Land / 
Building / Structure And Fixtures Property Situated At- Kh No 

133/295 P.H No-24/43 Sheet No 3 B No 35/2, Mouja-Domuhani,

[...]

Date of d Notice D eman Reserve 
Price 

Outstanding 
as on 

TCHHLO5 
1 73000100 

156409 & 
TCHIN057 
30001001 
61299 & 

TCHHF05 
73000100 
172765 

MR RAM 
DEV SINHA. 

S/0, 
SUNDAR 

LAL SINHA 

MS. ANITA 
BAI SINHA 
W/O. RAM 

DEV SINHA. 

Rs. 10,37,280/- (Rupees Ten 
Lakhs Thirty-Seven Thousand 
Two Hundred Eighty Only) is 

due and payable by you under 

the loan account number 
TCHHL0573000100156409 

and an amount of Rs. 80,150/- 
(Rupees Eighty Thousand 
One Hundred Fifty Only) is 

due and payable by you under 
the loan account number 

TCHIN0573000100161299 
and an amount of Rs. 

- 5,18,532/ (Rupees Five Lakh 
Eighteen Thousand Five 

Hundred Thirty Two Only) is 
due and payable by you under 

the loan account number 
TCHHF0573000100172765 i.e 

totaling to an amount of Rs. 
16,35,962/- (Rupees Sixteen 
Lakhs Thirty-Five Thousand 

Nine Hundred Sixty-Two Only) 

Rs. 
16,30,000/- 

(Rupees 
Sixteen Lakh 

Thirty 
Thousand 

Only) 

Rs. 1,23,182/- (Rupees One 
Lakh Twenty Three Thousand 

One Hundred Eighty Two Only) is 

due and payable by you under 
Agreement no. 

TCHIN0573000100161299 and 
an amount of Rs. 6,95,051/-

(Rupees Six Lakh Ninety Five 

Thousand Fifty One Only) is due 

and payable by you under 

Agreement no. 
TCH H F0573000100172765 and 

an amount of Rs. 13,71,694/- 
(Rupees Thirteen Lakh Seventy 

One Thousand Six Hundred 

Ninety Four Only) is due and 
payable by you under Agreement 
no. TCHHL0573000100156409 

totalling to Rs. 21,89,927/-
(Rupees Twenty One Lakh Eighty 

Nine Thousand Nine Hundred 
Twenty Seven Only) 

Earnest 
Money 
Deposit 
(EMD): - 

Rs. 1,63,000 /- 
(Rupees One 

Lakh Sixty 
Three 

Thousand 

Only) 

Type of 
possession: - 

Physical 

12-10-2023 28-08-2025 

Description of the Immovable Property: All that piece and parcel of the immovable property being Mouza-
Vill. Begbera, Ward No- 56, Rh. No- 6/7, R.N.M. Durg-2, Tehsil & Dist- Durg (C.G.), Property Under The